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1995  WISCONSIN  ACT  356

AN ACT to repeal 551.235, 551.27 (7), 551.28 (1) (f), 551.28 (1) (i) and 551.28 (7); to amend 551.02 (2) (b), 551.21

(1), 551.22 (7), 551.23 (19) (c) 1. (intro.), 551.24 (1), 551.24 (2), 551.24 (4) (intro.), 551.27 (13) (a), 551.28 (1) (e),

551.31 (1m), 551.31 (3), 551.60 (2) (a) and 551.60 (3); to repeal and recreate 551.22 (7), 551.24 (1), 551.24 (2),

551.24 (4) (intro.), 551.60 (2) (a) and 551.60 (3) of the statutes; and to affect 1995 Wisconsin Act 27, sections 6649

to 6652, 1995 Wisconsin Act 27, section 6669, 1995 Wisconsin Act 27, section 6684 and 1995 Wisconsin Act 27,

section 9459 (7); relating to: merit review of registration statements for securities offerings and broker−dealer, agent

and investment adviser licensure requirements.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  551.02 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended

to read:

551.02 (2) (b)  Effecting transactions exempted by s.

551.23 or 551.235, other than transactions exempted un-

der s. 551.23 (10) or (19) in which the individual receives

a commission or other remuneration directly or indirectly

for soliciting or selling to any person in this state; or

SECTION 2.  551.21 (1) of the statutes is amended to

read:

551.21 (1)  It is unlawful for any person to offer or sell

any security in this state unless it is registered under this

chapter or the security or transaction is exempted under

s. 551.22, or 551.23 or 551.235.

SECTION 3.  551.22 (7) of the statutes is amended to

read:

551.22 (7)  Any security listed, or approved for listing

upon notice of issuance, on the New York stock ex-

change, the American stock exchange, or a securities ex-

change designated by rule of the commissioner; any se-

curity designated, or approved for designation upon

notice of issuance, as a national market system security

by the national association of securities dealers, inc., sub-

ject to rules that the commissioner may promulgate under

this subsection; any security of the same issuer which is

of senior or substantially equal rank to the security listed,

designated or approved for listing or designation, except

that if the security is any preferred stock or debt security

the security is not exempt unless the issuer satisfies s.

551.235 (5) (d); any security called for by subscription

rights or warrants so listed, approved or designated; or

any warrant or right to purchase or subscribe to any of the

foregoing.

SECTION 4.  551.22 (7) of the statutes, as affected by

1995 Wisconsin Acts 27 and .... (this act), is repealed and

recreated to read:

551.22 (7)  Any security listed, or approved for listing

upon notice of issuance, on the New York stock ex-

change, the American stock exchange, or a securities ex-

change designated by rule of the division; any security

designated, or approved for designation upon notice of

issuance, as a national market system security by the na-

tional association of securities dealers, inc., subject to

rules that the division may promulgate under this subsec-

*  Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES 1993−94: Effective date of acts.  “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over
the governor’s partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication
as designated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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tion; any security of the same issuer which is of senior or

substantially equal rank to the security listed, designated

or approved for listing or designation; any security called

for by subscription rights or warrants so listed, approved

or designated; or any warrant or right to purchase or sub-

scribe to any of the foregoing.

SECTION 4m.  551.23 (19) (c) 1. (intro.) of the statutes

is amended to read:

551.23 (19) (c) 1. (intro.)   Unless the cause for dis-

qualification is waived under subd. 2., no exemption un-

der par. (a) is available for the securities of an issuer un-

less the issuer did not know and in the exercise of

reasonable care could not have known that any of the fol-

lowing apply to any of the persons described in Rule 252

(c) to (f) of Regulation A under the securities act of 1933

17 CFR 230.262 (a), (b) or (c):

SECTION 5.  551.235 of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 6.  551.24 (1) of the statutes is amended to

read:

551.24 (1)  The commissioner may by order deny or

revoke any exemption under s. 551.22, or 551.23 or

551.235 with respect to a specified security or transac-

tion.

SECTION 7.  551.24 (1) of the statutes, as affected by

1995 Wisconsin Acts 27 and .... (this act), is repealed and

recreated to read:

551.24 (1)  The division may by order deny or revoke

any exemption under s. 551.22 or 551.23 with respect to

a specified security or transaction.

SECTION 8.  551.24 (2) of the statutes is amended to

read:

551.24 (2)  If the public interest and the protection of

investors so require, the commissioner may by order

summarily deny or revoke any exemption under s.

551.22, or  551.23 or 551.235 with respect to a specified

security or transaction.  Upon entry of the order, the com-

missioner shall serve upon all named parties a copy of the

order and notify the parties of their right to request a hear-

ing.

SECTION 9.  551.24 (2) of the statutes, as affected by

1995 Wisconsin Acts 27 and .... (this act), is repealed and

recreated to read:

551.24 (2)  If the public interest and the protection of

investors so require, the division may by order summari-

ly deny or revoke any exemption under s. 551.22 or

551.23 with respect to a specified security or transaction.

Upon entry of the order, the division shall serve upon all

named parties a copy of the order and notify the parties

of their right to request a hearing.

SECTION 10.  551.24 (4) (intro.) of the statutes is

amended to read:

551.24 (4) (intro.)  A person who offers or sells a se-

curity pursuant to an exemption under s. 551.22, or

551.23 or 551.235 after the exemption is denied or re-

voked by an order of the commissioner does not violate

s. 551.21 (1) if:

SECTION 11.  551.24 (4) (intro.) of the statutes, as af-

fected by 1995 Wisconsin Acts 27 and .... (this act), is re-

pealed and recreated to read:

551.24 (4) (intro.)  A person who offers or sells a se-

curity pursuant to an exemption under s. 551.22 or

551.23 after the exemption is denied or revoked by an or-

der of the division does not violate s. 551.21 (1) if:

SECTION 12.  551.27 (7) of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 13.  551.27 (13) (a) of the statutes is

amended to read:

551.27 (13) (a)  Securities issued or guaranteed by an

insurer authorized by the commissioner of insurance, or

by a person whose business consists principally of own-

ing or controlling the securities of any such insurer, may

not be registered without the prior approval of the com-

missioner of insurance.  Issuance of an organization per-

mit under s. 611.13, 613.13 or 614.13 constitutes such ap-

proval for the securities described in the permit, and also

precludes application of s. 551.28 (1) (d) and (i).

SECTION 14.  551.28 (1) (e) of the statutes is amended

to read:

551.28 (1) (e)  Subject to sub. (7), the The issuance or

sale of the securities is or would be unfair or inequitable

to purchasers or has worked or tended to work a fraud

upon purchasers or would so operate;

SECTION 15.  551.28 (1) (f) of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 16.  551.28 (1) (i) of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 17.  551.28 (7) of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 18.  551.31 (1m) of the statutes is amended

to read:

551.31 (1m)  A person who effects transactions in this

state exclusively for the account of or exclusively in of-

fers to sell or sales to persons specified in s. 551.23 (8) (a)

to (f) is not required to be licensed under this chapter as

a broker−dealer or agent.  A person who gives a group

presentation relating to an issuer or the securities of an is-

suer at a meeting or seminar sponsored by a broker−deal-

er licensed under this chapter is not required to be li-

censed under this chapter as an agent, if the person makes

no solicitations, offers or sales of the issuer’s securities

on an individual basis with any person in this state and if

the person does not in any other way transact business in

this state as an agent.

SECTION 19.  551.31 (3) of the statutes is amended to

read:

551.31 (3)  It is unlawful for any person to transact

business in this state as an investment adviser unless so

licensed or licensed as a broker−dealer under this chapter,

except that a person whose only clients in this state are

persons specified in s. 551.23 (8) (a) to (f) may transact

business without a license.

SECTION 20.  551.60 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended

to read:

551.60 (2) (a)  If the commissioner has reason to be-

lieve that any offer or sale of an unregistered security is,

has been or would be unfair, inequitable or fraudulent to
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offerees or purchasers, the commissioner may by order

summarily prohibit further offers or sales of such security

in this state until it is registered under this chapter.

SECTION 21.  551.60 (2) (a) of the statutes, as affected

by 1995 Wisconsin Acts 27 and .... (this act), is repealed

and recreated to read:

551.60 (2) (a)  If the division has reason to believe that

any offer or sale of an unregistered security is, has been

or would be fraudulent to offerees or purchasers, the divi-

sion may by order summarily prohibit further offers or

sales of such security in this state until it is registered un-

der this chapter.

SECTION 21g.  551.60 (3) of the statutes is amended

to read:

551.60 (3) If the public interest and the protection of

investors so require, the commissioner may by order

summarily suspend all trading in this state by broker−

dealers and agents in any security for any period speci-

fied.  No broker−dealer or agent may effect any transac-

tion in, or induce or attempt to induce the purchase or sale

of, any security in this state in which trading is so sus-

pended, except in performance of a contract previously

entered into.  At any time after the issuance of an order

under this subsection, any interested person may in writ-

ing request that the suspension of trading be vacated.

Upon the receipt of a written request, the matter shall be

noticed for hearing and a hearing shall be held in the man-

ner provided in s. 551.61 (2).  After the hearing, the com-

missioner may order the suspension to be continued until

modified or vacated by further order upon a finding that

trading in the security will be unfair or inequitable or will

tend to work a fraud upon the purchasers or sellers of the

security.  Otherwise, the commissioner shall vacate the

suspension of trading and no further order may be entered

under this subsection with respect to the same security in

the absence of changed circumstances justifying an or-

der.

SECTION 21r.  551.60 (3) of the statutes, as affected

by 1995 Wisconsin Act 27, is repealed and recreated to

read:

551.60 (3) If the public interest and the protection of

investors so require, the division may by order summari-

ly suspend all trading in this state by broker−dealers and

agents in any security for any period specified.  No bro-

ker−dealer or agent may effect any transaction in, or in-

duce or attempt to induce the purchase or sale of, any se-

curity in this state in which trading is so suspended,

except in performance of a contract previously entered

into.  At any time after the issuance of an order under this

subsection, any interested person may in writing request

that the suspension of trading be vacated.  Upon the re-

ceipt of a written request, the matter shall be noticed for

hearing and a hearing shall be held in the manner pro-

vided in s. 551.61 (2).  After the hearing, the division may

order the suspension to be continued until modified or va-

cated by further order upon a finding that trading in the

security will tend to work a fraud upon the purchasers or

sellers of the security.  Otherwise, the division shall va-

cate the suspension of trading and no further order may

be entered under this subsection with respect to the same

security in the absence of changed circumstances justify-

ing an order.

SECTION 22.  1995 Wisconsin Act 27, sections 6649

to 6652 are repealed.

SECTION 23.  1995 Wisconsin Act 27, section 6669 is

repealed.

SECTION 24.  1995 Wisconsin Act 27, section 6684 is

repealed.

SECTION 25.  1995 Wisconsin Act 27, section 9459

(7) is amended to read:

[1995 Wisconsin Act 27] Section 9459 (7)  DEPART-

MENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS.  The repeal of sections

15.55, 15.555 (title), 15.595 (title), 15.82, 15.825 (title),

15.85, 20.124 (intro.) and (1) (title), 20.124 (1) (g),

20.141 (intro.) and (1) (title), 20.175, 20.185 (intro.) and

(1) (title) and (g),  20.923 (4) (c) 5., 20.923 (4) (d) 3.,

20.923 (4) (d) 11., 186.01 (1), 186.012 (1), 186.119,

214.01 (1) (f), 215.01 (21), 215.02 (1), (2) and (3), 217.02

(6), 218.01 (1) (c), 218.01 (1) (d), 218.02 (1) (b), 218.05

(1) (a), 220.02 (1), 220.02 (6), 230.08 (2) (L) 1., 230.08

(2) (L) 6. and 230.08 (2) (L) 7. of the statutes, the renum-

bering of sections 20.124 (1) (a), 20.124 (1) (u), 20.141

(1) (m) and 20.185 (1) (h) of the statutes, the renumbering

and amendment of sections 15.555 (1), 15.555 (2), 15.59,

15.595 (1), 15.825 (1), 15.825 (2), 20.141 (title), 20.141

(1) (g), 138.09 (1) and 230.08 (2) (L) 3. of the statutes, the

amendment of sections 15.01 (6), 15.02 (3) (c) 1., 15.06

(1) (b), 15.135 (5), 20.912 (4), 20.923 (4) (c) 3., 25.40 (1)

(a) 2., 34.01 (2) (a), 34.03 (intro.), 34.03 (2), 34.03 (3),

34.03 (4), 34.08 (1), 34.08 (2), 34.08 (3), 34.09, 34.10,

34.11, 35.86 (1), 66.412, 66.416 (2), 71.26 (1) (d), 112.07

(1), 138.052 (5) (am) 2. a., 138.052 (5) (am) 2. b.,

138.055 (4) (a), 138.055 (4) (b), 138.055 (4) (d), 138.056

(1) (a) 4. a., 138.056 (1) (a) 4. b., 138.056 (1) (a) 4. d.,

138.09 (2), 138.09 (3) (a), 138.09 (3) (b), 138.09 (3) (c),

138.09 (3) (d), 138.09 (3) (e), 138.09 (3) (f), 138.09 (4)

(intro.), 138.09 (4) (a), 138.09 (4) (b), 138.09 (4a),

138.09 (6) (a), 138.09 (6) (b), 138.09 (7) (bn) 4., 138.09

(11), 138.12 (1) (a), 138.12 (1) (c), 138.12 (2) (a), 138.12

(3) (b) (by SECTION 4179), 138.12 (3) (c), 138.12 (4) (a)

(by SECTION 4182), 138.12 (4) (am), 138.12 (4) (b) (in-

tro.), 138.12 (5) (b), 138.12 (5) (c), 138.12 (6) (a), 138.12

(7), 177.30 (2), 186.012 (title), 186.012 (2), 186.012 (3),

186.012 (4), 186.015 (1), 186.015 (2), 186.015 (3) (a),

186.015 (3) (b), 186.015 (3) (c), 186.02 (1), 186.02 (3)

(a), 186.02 (3) (b), 186.02 (4) (a), 186.02 (4) (b), 186.03,

186.04 (1), 186.04 (2), 186.04 (5), 186.098 (7), 186.098

(8) (b), 186.098 (10), 186.098 (12), 186.11 (1), 186.11 (2)

(b), 186.112, 186.113 (1), 186.113 (1m) (a) 3., 186.113

(1m) (a) 4., 186.113 (2), 186.113 (15) (a), 186.113 (15)

(c), 186.113 (15) (d), 186.115 (1), 186.115 (2), 186.116,

186.16 (2), 186.17 (2), 186.18, 186.19 (1), 186.19 (2),
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186.19 (3), 186.19 (4) (a), 186.19 (4) (b), 186.19 (5),

186.21 (1), 186.21 (2), 186.21 (3), 186.21 (4), 186.22 (1)

(intro.), 186.22 (2) (intro.), 186.22 (3) (intro.), 186.22 (3)

(a), 186.22 (3) (b), 186.22 (4) (d), 186.22 (4) (g), 186.22

(5) (c), 186.22 (6), 186.22 (10), 186.22 (11), 186.22 (15),

186.23, 186.24 (1), 186.24 (2), 186.24 (3), 186.25,

186.26 (1) (a), 186.26 (1) (b), 186.26 (2), 186.27 (intro.),

186.27 (3) (intro.), 186.27 (3) (b), 186.28 (title), 186.28

(1), 186.28 (2), 186.29 (title), 186.29 (1) (intro.), 186.29

(1) (h), 186.29 (1m) (a), 186.29 (1m) (b), 186.29 (1p)

(title), 186.29 (1p) (a), 186.29 (1p) (b), 186.29 (2) (in-

tro.), 186.29 (2) (a), 186.29 (2) (b), 186.29 (2) (c), 186.29

(2) (d), 186.29 (3), 186.29 (4), 186.29 (5), 186.29 (6),

186.29 (7), 186.29 (8), 186.29 (9), 186.29 (10), 186.29

(11) (intro.), 186.29 (11) (a), 186.29 (11) (b), 186.29 (11)

(c), 186.29 (11) (d), 186.29 (12), 186.29 (13) (a), 186.29

(13) (b), 186.29 (13) (c), 186.30 (1), 186.30 (2), 186.30

(3), 186.30 (5), 186.30 (7), 186.30 (8), 186.30 (9), 186.30

(11), 186.31 (1), 186.31 (2), 186.314 (2), 186.314 (3),

186.314 (4), 186.315, 186.33, 186.34 (2) (a), 186.34 (2)

(b), 186.34 (3) (intro.), 186.34 (4), 186.35 (1), 186.35 (2)

(b), 186.35 (3) (n), 186.35 (3m) (intro.), 186.35 (5) (d) 2.,

186.35 (5) (f), 186.35 (7), 186.35 (8), 186.35 (9), 186.35

(11) (a), 186.35 (11) (b), 186.37, 186.38 (2), 186.38 (5)

(c), 186.38 (7), 186.38 (9), 186.38 (10), 186.38 (11),

186.41 (2) (b), 186.41 (4) (a), 186.41 (4) (b), 186.41 (4)

(c), 186.41 (4) (d), 186.41 (4) (e), 186.41 (5) (intro.),

186.41 (5) (ct), 186.41 (5) (e), 186.41 (6) (a), 186.41 (8),

214.01 (1) (pm), 214.01 (1) (r), 214.015, 214.025, 214.03

(1), 214.03 (2), 214.035 (1), 214.035 (2), 214.04 (4),

214.04 (8), 214.04 (9), 214.04 (12) (intro.), 214.04 (14),

214.04 (17), 214.04 (18), 214.04 (20), 214.04 (21) (a),

214.04 (21) (b), 214.04 (21) (c), 214.04 (21) (d), 214.04

(25), 214.04 (26), 214.04 (27), 214.045, 214.06 (1) (in-

tro.), 214.07, 214.08, 214.085 (1) (a), 214.085 (1) (b),

214.085 (1) (c), 214.085 (2), 214.09, 214.095 (3),

214.155 (2), 214.16 (2), 214.17 (1) (intro.), 214.17 (2),

214.17 (3), 214.17 (4), 214.17 (5), 214.18 (intro.), 214.18

(6), 214.18 (8), 214.20, 214.24 (1), 214.24 (2), 214.24

(3), 214.245 (intro.), 214.25 (1), 214.25 (2), 214.25 (3),

214.25 (5), 214.255 (1), 214.255 (2), 214.255 (3), 214.26

(1), 214.26 (2) (a), 214.26 (2) (c), 214.26 (2) (d), 214.26

(3) (a), 214.26 (3) (b), 214.26 (4) (intro.), 214.26 (4) (b),

214.26 (5), 214.26 (7) (intro.), 214.26 (7) (c), 214.26 (8),

214.265 (1) (a), 214.265 (5), 214.265 (6), 214.265 (8),

214.265 (9), 214.265 (10), 214.27 (1), 214.27 (2), 214.27

(3), 214.275, 214.305, 214.31 (1), 214.34 (1), 214.34 (2),

214.345 (1), 214.345 (2), 214.345 (5) (intro.), 214.37 (4)

(b), 214.37 (5), 214.375, 214.40 (1), 214.40 (2), 214.42

(1), 214.42 (2), 214.43 (1), 214.435 (3), 214.435 (4),

214.48 (3), 214.48 (5), 214.485 (intro.), 214.485 (8),

214.485 (12), 214.485 (17), 214.49 (intro.), 214.49 (5)

(intro.), 214.49 (15), 214.51 (1), 214.51 (2), 214.52 (3),

214.525, 214.53 (3), 214.54 (1), 214.545, 214.58 (1),

214.585 (5), 214.592, 214.62 (2) (e), 214.62 (3), 214.62

(4) (intro.), 214.62 (5), 214.625, 214.63, 214.64,

214.645, 214.65 (2) (a), 214.65 (2) (b), 214.65 (3),

214.655 (2) (intro.), 214.66 (1), 214.66 (5), 214.66 (7),

214.665 (1), 214.665 (2), 214.67 (1), 214.67 (2), 214.675

(1), 214.675 (2), 214.675 (3), 214.675 (4), 214.675 (5),

214.68 (1) (b), 214.68 (1) (d), 214.68 (1) (e), 214.68 (3),

214.685 (1), 214.685 (2), 214.685 (3) (intro.), 214.685

(3) (b), 214.685 (4) (intro.), 214.685 (4) (c), 214.685 (5),

214.685 (8) (intro.), 214.685 (8) (j), 214.715 (title),

214.715 (1) (intro.), 214.715 (1) (e), 214.715 (1) (f),

214.715 (1) (h), 214.715 (2), 214.715 (3), 214.715 (4) (a),

214.715 (4) (b), 214.72 (1) (b), 214.72 (3), 214.725 (1),

214.725 (2), 214.725 (3) (f), 214.725 (4), 214.725 (5),

214.725 (7), 214.735, 214.74 (title), 214.74 (1), 214.74

(2), 214.74 (3), 214.74 (4), 214.745, 214.75 (1), 214.75

(2), 214.75 (3), 214.75 (4), 214.75 (5) (a), 214.755 (1)

(intro.), 214.76 (1), 214.76 (3), 214.76 (4), 214.76 (5) (a)

(intro.), 214.76 (5) (a) 3., 214.76 (5) (b), 214.765 (1),

214.765 (2), 214.765 (3), 214.772 (4) (a) 5., 214.772 (4)

(b) (intro.), 214.772 (4) (b) 1., 214.772 (4) (c) (intro.),

214.772 (4) (c) 2., 214.772 (4) (c) 3., 214.772 (5),

214.772 (6), 214.772 (7), 214.775 (intro.), 214.78 (1) (a),

214.78 (1) (b), 214.78 (1) (c), 214.78 (3), 214.785 (1),

214.785 (2), 214.82 (title), 214.82 (1) (intro.), 214.82 (1)

(a), 214.82 (1) (b), 214.82 (1) (e), 214.82 (1) (h), 214.82

(1) (j), 214.82 (2), 214.82 (3), 214.825, 214.83, 214.835

(intro.), 214.835 (1), 214.835 (3), 214.84, 214.845,

214.85, 214.855, 214.90 (intro.), 214.90 (1) (b), 214.90

(5), 214.90 (6), 214.905 (1) (intro.), 214.905 (1) (c),

214.905 (2), 214.91 (1) (intro.), 214.91 (1) (a), 214.91 (2)

(intro.), 214.915 (1), 214.92, 214.925 (1), 214.93,

214.935 (intro.), 214.935 (1), 215.01 (6), 215.01 (19),

215.01 (20) (a), 215.01 (20) (b), 215.02 (4), 215.02 (5),

215.02 (6) (a) (intro.), 215.02 (6) (a) 3., 215.02 (6) (a) 4.

(intro.), 215.02 (6) (a) 4. a., 215.02 (6) (a) 4. b., 215.02

(6) (a) 5., 215.02 (6) (a) 6., 215.02 (7) (title), 215.02 (7)

(a), 215.02 (7) (c), 215.02 (7) (d), 215.02 (8), 215.02 (9),

215.02 (10) (a) 1. (intro.), 215.02 (10) (a) 1. b., 215.02

(10) (a) 2., 215.02 (10) (a) 3., 215.02 (10) (b), 215.02 (11)

(a), 215.02 (11) (b), 215.02 (12), 215.02 (14) (title),

215.02 (14) (a), 215.02 (15) (a) 1. (intro.), 215.02 (15)

(b), 215.02 (15) (c), 215.02 (15) (d), 215.02 (16) (a),

215.02 (16) (b), 215.02 (16) (c) 1., 215.02 (16) (c) 2.,

215.02 (16) (d), 215.02 (17) (a), 215.02 (17) (b), 215.02

(18), 215.03 (1), 215.03 (2) (a), 215.03 (2) (b), 215.03 (5)

(title), 215.03 (5) (a), 215.03 (5) (b), 215.03 (6) (a) 1.,

215.03 (6) (a) 2. c., 215.03 (6) (a) 3., 215.03 (6) (b),

215.03 (7) (a), 215.03 (7) (b), 215.03 (8) (a), 215.03 (8)

(b), 215.03 (8) (c), 215.04 (1) (a), 215.04 (1) (b), 215.04

(1) (c), 215.04 (3) (b), 215.04 (4), 215.04 (6), 215.11 (1),

215.11 (2), 215.11 (3), 215.11 (4) (a), 215.11 (4) (b),

215.11 (5), 215.13 (21), 215.13 (22), 215.13 (26) (intro.),

215.13 (26) (f), 215.13 (27), 215.13 (28), 215.13 (31),

215.13 (36), 215.13 (39), 215.13 (40), 215.13 (41),

215.13 (42), 215.13 (46) (a) 1., 215.13 (46) (a) 3., 215.13

(46) (a) 4., 215.13 (47), 215.13 (51), 215.135 (1),

215.135 (2), 215.141, 215.15 (1), 215.15 (3) (a) (intro.),
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215.15 (3) (b), 215.15 (3) (c), 215.16 (intro.), 215.18 (3),

215.20 (2), 215.205 (intro.), 215.205 (4), 215.21 (1) (in-

tro.), 215.21 (1) (c), 215.21 (5) (a), 215.21 (6) (a), 215.21

(7) (intro.), 215.21 (7) (c), 215.21 (14), 215.21 (15),

215.21 (17) (b) (intro.), 215.21 (17) (b) 2., 215.21 (17) (d)

2., 215.21 (28), 215.22 (2), 215.23 (intro.), 215.24,

215.25, 215.26 (3), 215.26 (4) (a), 215.26 (5), 215.26 (8)

(b) 1., 215.26 (8) (b) 3., 215.26 (9), 215.32 (title), 215.32

(1m) (intro.), 215.32 (1m) (h), 215.32 (2) (intro.), 215.32

(2) (a), 215.32 (2) (b), 215.32 (3), 215.32 (4), 215.32 (5),

215.32 (6) (title), 215.32 (6) (a), 215.32 (6) (b), 215.32

(6) (c), 215.32 (6) (d), 215.32 (6) (e), 215.32 (6) (em) 1.,

215.32 (6) (f), 215.32 (6) (g), 215.32 (6) (h), 215.32 (7)

(a) 1.  (intro.), 215.32 (7) (a) 1. a., 215.32 (7) (a) 2.,

215.32 (7) (a) 3.  (intro.), 215.32 (7) (c) (intro.), 215.32

(7) (d), 215.32 (8), 215.32 (9), 215.32 (10), 215.32 (11),

215.32 (13) (intro.), 215.32 (13) (a), 215.32 (13) (b),

215.32 (13) (c), 215.32 (13) (d), 215.32 (14), 215.32 (15)

(a), 215.32 (15) (b), 215.32 (15) (c), 215.33 (3) (a) 5.,

215.33 (3) (b) (intro.), 215.33 (3) (b) 1., 215.33 (3) (b) 2.,

215.33 (3) (c) (intro.), 215.33 (3) (c) 2., 215.33 (3) (c) 3.,

215.33 (4), 215.33 (5), 215.33 (6), 215.35 (1) (intro.),

215.36 (2) (b), 215.36 (3) (b), 215.36 (5) (a) (intro.),

215.36 (5) (b), 215.36 (5) (c), 215.36 (5) (d), 215.36 (5)

(e), 215.36 (7) (intro.), 215.36 (7) (ct), 215.36 (7) (e),

215.36 (9) (a), 215.36 (11), 215.40 (1) (c), 215.40 (2) (in-

tro.), 215.40 (2) (d), 215.40 (3), 215.40 (4) (e), 215.40

(5), 215.40 (6) (a), 215.40 (6) (b), 215.40 (6) (d), 215.40

(6) (e), 215.40 (7) (a), 215.40 (7) (b) (intro.), 215.40 (7)

(b) 2., 215.40 (7) (b) 3., 215.40 (7) (c), 215.40 (8), 215.40

(11), 215.40 (13) (a) (intro.), 215.40 (13) (a) 1., 215.40

(13) (a) 3., 215.40 (13) (a) 9., 215.40 (13) (b), 215.40

(14), 215.40 (15), 215.40 (17), 215.40 (18), 215.41 (1),

215.41 (2), 215.41 (3), 215.41 (5), 215.42 (1), 215.42 (2),

215.42 (3), 215.50 (1), 215.50 (6), 215.50 (7), 215.50

(10), 215.50 (11) (a), 215.53 (1) (a) (intro.), 215.53 (1) (a)

4., 215.53 (3), 215.56 (1) (b) 1., 215.56 (2), 215.56 (6),

215.56 (7) (a), 215.56 (7) (b) (intro.), 215.56 (7) (b) 3.,

215.56 (8), 215.57 (1) (b), 215.57 (1) (d) 1., 215.57 (1)

(d) 2., 215.57 (4), 215.58 (1) (a), 215.58 (1) (b), 215.58

(1) (c) (intro.), 215.58 (1) (c) 2., 215.58 (2) (intro.),

215.58 (2) (c), 215.58 (3), 215.58 (6) (intro.), 215.59 (1)

(c), 215.59 (1) (d) 3., 215.59 (1) (e) 1., 215.59 (1) (e) 3.,

215.59 (1) (f) (intro.), 215.59 (1) (f) 3., 215.59 (1) (g),

215.59 (3) (a) 10., 215.59 (3) (a) 12., 215.59 (4), 215.60

(1) (c), 215.60 (2) (intro.), 215.60 (2) (c), 215.60 (3),

215.60 (4) (h), 215.60 (5), 215.60 (6), 215.60 (7), 215.60

(10), 215.60 (11) (a) (intro.), 215.60 (11) (a) 1., 215.60

(11) (a) 2., 215.60 (11) (a) 3., 215.60 (11) (a) 7., 215.60

(11) (b), 215.60 (12), 215.60 (13), 215.60 (14), 215.60

(15), 215.61 (1), 215.61 (2), 215.61 (5), 215.62 (1),

215.62 (2), 215.62 (3), 215.64 (1), 215.67, 215.70 (1),

215.70 (4), 215.73 (1) (a) (intro.), 215.73 (3), 215.76 (1)

(b) 1., 215.76 (2), 215.76 (6), 215.76 (7) (a), 215.76 (7)

(b) (intro.), 215.76 (7) (b) 3., 215.76 (8), 215.77 (1) (b),

215.77 (1) (d) 1., 215.77 (1) (d) 2., 215.77 (4), 217.02 (3),

217.02 (10), 217.03 (1), 217.03 (2), 217.05 (intro.),

217.05 (5) (a), 217.05 (5) (c) (by SECTION 5803), 217.06

(intro.), 217.06 (2), 217.06 (3) (a), 217.06 (3) (b), 217.07,

217.08 (2), 217.08 (3), 217.09 (1) (intro.), 217.09 (1) (c),

217.09 (2), 217.09 (3), 217.09 (4), 217.09 (5), 217.09 (6),

217.10 (intro.), 217.10 (2), 217.12 (4), 217.15, 217.17

(1), 217.17 (2), 217.18 (1), 217.18 (2), 217.18 (3), 217.19

(title), 217.19 (1), 217.19 (2), 217.19 (4), 217.19 (5),

217.19 (6), 217.20, 217.21 (1), 217.21 (2), 218.01 (1)

(jm), 218.01 (1) (k), 218.01 (1a), 218.01 (2) (b) (by SEC-

TION 5843), 218.01 (2) (bb), 218.01 (2) (bc), 218.01 (2)

(bd) 1. and 1g., 218.01 (2) (bd) 2., 218.01 (2) (bf), 218.01

(2) (bm) 1. a., 218.01 (2) (bm) 2. b., 218.01 (2) (cm) 2.,

218.01 (2) (cm) 3., 218.01 (2) (cm) 4., 218.01 (2) (cm) 5.,

218.01 (2) (d) 1., 218.01 (2) (d) 8. a., 218.01 (2) (d) 8. b.,

218.01 (2) (dm) 1., 218.01 (2) (dm) 2., 218.01 (2) (h) 2.,

218.01 (2) (i), 218.01 (2) (k) (intro.), 218.01 (2a) (a),

218.01 (2a) (b), 218.01 (2a) (c), 218.01 (2w) (b), 218.01

(3) (a) 17., 218.01 (3) (a) 36. a., 218.01 (3) (a) 36. b.,

218.01 (3) (bf) 1., 218.01 (3) (c) 3., 218.01 (3) (f) 1.,

218.01 (3) (fm) 1., 218.01 (3) (g), 218.01 (3) (h), 218.01

(3a) (title), 218.01 (3a) (a), 218.01 (3a) (b), 218.01 (3a)

(c), 218.01 (3c) (c), 218.01 (3c) (d), 218.01 (3x) (b) 1., 2.

and 3., 218.01 (5) (b) 1., 218.01 (5) (b) 3., 218.01 (6) (b)

(intro.), 218.01 (6) (em), 218.01 (7a) (a), 218.01 (7a) (b),

218.01 (7b), 218.02 (2) (a), 218.02 (2) (b) (by SECTION

5898), 218.02 (2) (c), 218.02 (3) (intro.), 218.02 (4),

218.02 (5) (b), 218.02 (5) (c), 218.02 (6) (intro.), 218.02

(6) (c), 218.02 (7) (intro.), 218.02 (7) (c), 218.02 (9) (a),

218.02 (9) (b), 218.02 (9) (c), 218.04 (1) (c), 218.04 (3)

(a), 218.04 (3) (b) (by SECTION 5914), 218.04 (3) (c) (by

SECTION 5916), 218.04 (3) (d), 218.04 (4) (a), 218.04 (4)

(b), 218.04 (5) (a) (intro.), 218.04 (5) (a) 1., 218.04 (5) (a)

2., 218.04 (5) (c), 218.04 (6) (a), 218.04 (6) (b), 218.04

(6) (c) (intro.), 218.04 (7) (intro.), 218.04 (7) (b), 218.04

(7) (c), 218.04 (8), 218.04 (9), 218.04 (9g) (b), 218.04

(9m) (title), 218.04 (9m) (a), 218.04 (9m) (b), 218.04

(9m) (c), 218.04 (9m) (e), 218.04 (9m) (f), 218.04 (9m)

(g), 218.04 (9m) (h), 218.04 (10) (a), 218.04 (10) (b),

218.04 (13), 218.05 (2), 218.05 (3) (a) (intro.), 218.05 (3)

(a) 3., 218.05 (3) (b) (by SECTION 5950), 218.05 (3) (c),

218.05 (4), 218.05 (6), 218.05 (8), 218.05 (10) (b),

218.05 (10) (c), 218.05 (11) (by SECTION 5958), 218.05

(12) (a) (intro.), 218.05 (12) (a) 1., 218.05 (12) (a) 2.,

218.05 (12) (a) 3., 218.05 (12) (b), 218.05 (12) (c),

218.05 (12) (d), 218.05 (12) (e), 218.05 (13), 218.05 (14)

(a), 218.05 (14) (b) 1., 218.05 (14) (b) 2., 218.05 (14) (c)

1., 218.05 (14) (c) 2., 220.02 (title), 220.02 (2) (intro.),

220.02 (3), 220.02 (5), 220.035 (1) (a), 220.035 (1) (b),

220.035 (1) (c), 220.035 (1) (d), 220.035 (4), 220.037 (1),

220.037 (2), 220.04 (title), 220.04 (1) (a), 220.04 (1) (b),

220.04 (2), 220.04 (3), 220.04 (4), 220.04 (5), 220.04 (6)

(a), 220.04 (6) (d), 220.04 (7) (b) (intro.), 220.04 (7) (b)

1., 220.04 (8), 220.04 (9) (a) 2., 220.04 (9) (b) (intro.),

220.04 (9) (b) 1., 220.04 (9) (b) 3., 220.04 (9) (d), 220.04

(9) (e) 1., 220.04 (9) (f) 1., 220.04 (9) (g) (intro.), 220.04
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(10), 220.05 (title), 220.05 (1), 220.05 (2), 220.05 (5),

220.05 (6), 220.06 (1), 220.06 (1m), 220.06 (2), 220.06

(3) (a), 220.065, 220.07 (1), 220.07 (2), 220.075 (1),

220.075 (3), 220.075 (4), 220.08 (title), 220.08 (1),

220.08 (2), 220.08 (2a), 220.08 (3), 220.08 (3a), 220.08

(3b), 220.08 (4), 220.08 (5), 220.08 (6), 220.08 (7),

220.08 (8), 220.08 (9), 220.08 (10), 220.08 (11), 220.08

(12), 220.08 (13), 220.08 (14), 220.08 (15), 220.08 (16),

220.08 (17), 220.08 (18), 220.08 (19) (intro.), 220.08

(19) (b), 220.08 (19) (c), 220.08 (19) (d), 220.08 (20),

220.08 (20a), 220.081 (1), 220.081 (4), 220.086, 220.09,

220.10, 220.12, 220.13, 220.14 (intro.), 220.14 (1),

220.14 (7), 220.28, 220.285 (1), 221.01 (1), 221.01 (2)

(e), 221.01 (3), 221.01 (4), 221.01 (5), 221.01 (6), 221.01

(10), 221.01 (11), 221.01 (12) (b), 221.01 (12) (c), 221.01

(12) (d) 1., 221.01 (12) (d) 2., 221.01 (13), 221.03 (1),

221.03 (2) (a) 2., 221.03 (3), 221.03 (4), 221.03 (5),

221.03 (6), 221.04 (1) (intro.), 221.04 (1) (jm) 1., 221.04

(1) (jm) 3., 221.04 (1) (jm) 4., 221.04 (1) (jm) 5., 221.04

(1) (jm) 6., 221.04 (1) (jm) 8., 221.04 (1) (jm) 9., 221.04

(1) (k) 1., 221.04 (1) (k) 3., 221.04 (1) (k) 4., 221.04 (1)

(n) 1. (intro.), 221.04 (1) (n) 3m. (intro.), 221.04 (1) (n)

4., 221.04 (1) (p), 221.04 (1) (pm), 221.04 (3e) (a),

221.04 (3e) (b), 221.04 (4) (a), 221.04 (4) (b), 221.04

(4h), 221.04 (4m), 221.04 (5), 221.04 (6), 221.04 (6m),

221.04 (7), 221.041 (5), 221.045 (1), 221.046 (1),

221.046 (2), 221.047 (title), 221.047 (1), 221.047 (4),

221.05, 221.06 (intro.), 221.06 (1), 221.06 (2), 221.07,

221.08 (3), 221.08 (9), 221.09 (1) (intro.), 221.09 (5),

221.12, 221.14 (1), 221.14 (4s), 221.14 (5), 221.14 (6),

221.15 (1), 221.15 (3), 221.15 (4), 221.15 (6), 221.15 (7),

221.16, 221.18, 221.19, 221.205, 221.21, 221.22,

221.23, 221.24 (1), 221.245, 221.25 (1), 221.25 (3),

221.25 (4), 221.26, 221.27 (2), 221.27 (3) (g), 221.28,

221.29 (1) (f), 221.295 (1), 221.295 (2), 221.295 (3),

221.295 (4), 221.295 (6), 221.296 (1), 221.296 (2),

221.297 (1), 221.297 (2), 221.33 (1), 221.37 (1), 221.38

(1) (b), 221.38 (2), 221.41, 221.43, 221.47, 221.50,

221.51, 221.52, 221.53, 221.56 (1), 221.57, 221.58 (2)

(b), 221.58 (4) (a), 221.58 (4) (b), 221.58 (4) (c), 221.58

(4) (d), 221.58 (4) (e), 221.58 (6) (intro.), 221.58 (6)

(em), 221.58 (6) (g), 221.58 (8) (a), 221.58 (10), 223.02

(1), 223.02 (2), 223.025, 223.03 (10), 223.03 (14),

223.07 (1), 223.07 (3), 223.105 (2) (a), 223.105 (3) (a),

223.105 (4), 223.105 (5), 223.105 (6), 223.12 (1), 224.06

(1), 224.06 (3), 224.06 (4), 224.06 (5), 224.075, 227.52,

227.53 (1) (b) 2., 227.53 (1) (b) 3., 227.53 (1) (b) 4.,

227.53 (1) (b) 5., 422.505 (1) (e), 426.103, 426.104 (2)

(intro.), 426.203, 551.02 (3) (h), 551.02 (4), 551.02 (7)

(f), 551.02 (12), 551.22 (1) (a), 551.22 (1) (b) (intro.),

551.22 (7), 551.22 (8), 551.22 (9), 551.22 (10), 551.22

(14), 551.22 (17), 551.23 (2), 551.23 (3) (c), 551.23 (3)

(d), 551.23 (8) (f), 551.23 (8) (g), 551.23 (9), 551.23 (10),

551.23 (11) (b), 551.23 (12), 551.23 (15) (intro.), 551.23

(15) (a), 551.23 (18), 551.23 (19) (c) 2. a., 551.23 (19) (c)

2. b., 551.23 (19) (d), 551.23 (19) (f), 551.235 (intro.),

551.235 (6) (a) (intro.), 551.235 (6) (a) 5., 551.235 (6)

(b), 551.24 (1), 551.24 (2), 551.24 (4) (intro.), 551.24 (6),

551.25 (2) (b), 551.25 (2) (c), 551.25 (2) (d), 551.25 (3)

(a) 2., 551.25 (3) (a) 3., 551.25 (3) (b), 551.26 (2), 551.26

(3), 551.26 (4), 551.27 (1), 551.27 (4), 551.27 (5), 551.27

(7), 551.27 (8), 551.27 (9), 551.27 (10), 551.27 (11),

551.27 (12), 551.27 (14), 551.27 (15), 551.28 (1) (intro.),

551.28 (1) (c), 551.28 (1) (g), 551.28 (2), 551.28 (3),

551.28 (4), 551.28 (6), 551.28 (7), 551.31 (2) (b) 2.,

551.31 (2) (c), 551.31 (2) (d), 551.31 (4), 551.31 (5),

551.31 (7) (b), 551.32 (1) (a), 551.32 (1) (b), 551.32 (1)

(c) (intro.), 551.32 (1) (c) 2., 551.32 (1) (c) 4., 551.32 (1)

(d), 551.32 (2), 551.32 (4), 551.32 (5), 551.32 (6), 551.32

(7), 551.33 (1), 551.33 (2), 551.33 (3), 551.33 (4), 551.33

(5), 551.33 (6), 551.34 (1) (intro.), 551.34 (1) (e), 551.34

(1) (f), 551.34 (1) (k), 551.34 (1) (m), 551.34 (2), 551.34

(3), 551.34 (4), 551.34 (5), 551.34 (6), 551.43, 551.44,

551.51 (1), 551.51 (2), 551.52 (1) (b) (intro.), 551.52 (3),

551.52 (4), 551.53 (1) (b), 551.53 (2), 551.54, 551.55,

551.56 (1) (intro.), 551.56 (1) (b), 551.56 (2), 551.56 (3)

(a), 551.57, 551.58 (2), 551.59 (6) (a), 551.59 (6) (c),

551.60 (title), 551.60 (1), 551.60 (2) (a), 551.60 (2) (b),

551.60 (2) (c), 551.60 (3), 551.60 (4), 551.60 (5),

551.605 (1) (a) (intro.), 551.605 (1) (a) 1., 551.605 (1)

(c), 551.605 (1) (d), 551.605 (2), 551.61 (1), 551.61 (2),

551.61 (3), 551.61 (5), 551.62 (1), 551.62 (2), 551.63 (1),

551.63 (2), 551.63 (3), 551.63 (4), 551.64 (1), 551.64 (2),

551.64 (3), 551.64 (4), 551.64 (5), 551.65 (1), 551.65 (2),

551.65 (3), 552.01 (1), 552.01 (2), 552.03 (1) (intro.),

552.03 (3), 552.03 (4), 552.03 (5), 552.03 (6), 552.05 (1),

552.05 (2) (intro.), 552.05 (3), 552.05 (4), 552.05 (5),

552.05 (6), 552.07 (1), 552.07 (2), 552.08, 552.09 (5),

552.11 (2), 552.11 (5), 552.11 (6), 552.13 (1), 552.13 (2),

552.13 (3), 552.13 (4), 552.15 (1), 552.15 (3), 552.17,

552.19 (2), 552.23 (1), 553.03 (3), 553.03 (5m) (a),

553.03 (5m) (d), 553.03 (9), 553.22 (1) (intro.), 553.22

(1) (c), 553.22 (1) (d), 553.22 (2), 553.22 (3) (intro.),

553.22 (3) (a), 553.22 (3) (d), 553.235 (2) (b), 553.24 (1),

553.24 (2), 553.24 (4) (intro.), 553.24 (6), 553.25, 553.26

(intro.), 553.26 (4), 553.26 (7) (intro.), 553.26 (18),

553.26 (20), 553.27 (2), 553.27 (3), 553.27 (4), 553.27

(6), 553.27 (7), 553.27 (8), 553.27 (9), 553.27 (10),

553.27 (11) (a), 553.27 (11) (b), 553.28 (1) (intro.),

553.28 (1) (a), 553.28 (1) (e), 553.28 (2), 553.28 (3),

553.29 (1) (a), 553.29 (1) (b), 553.29 (2), 553.29 (3),

553.30 (1), 553.30 (2), 553.31 (1), 553.31 (2), 553.41 (1),

553.41 (2), 553.41 (5), 553.51 (4), 553.53 (1), 553.53 (2),

553.54 (1), 553.54 (3), 553.54 (4), 553.55 (1), 553.55 (2),

553.55 (3) (a), 553.56 (1), 553.56 (2), 553.56 (3), 553.56

(5), 553.57, 553.58 (1), 553.58 (2), 553.58 (3), 553.58

(4), 553.58 (5), 553.60, 553.605 (1) (a) (intro.), 553.605

(1) (a) 1., 553.605 (1) (c), 553.605 (1) (d), 553.605 (2),

553.71 (1), 553.71 (2), 553.72 (intro.), 553.72 (2), 553.72

(3), 553.73, 553.74 (1), 553.74 (2), 553.75 (1), 553.75

(2), 553.75 (3), 553.75 (4), 553.75 (5), 553.78, 601.415

(9), 611.76 (11), 616.74 (1) (c), 701.107 (4), 701.108 (1)
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(b), 701.108 (1) (c), 701.108 (1) (d), 701.108 (1) (e),

701.108 (2) (intro.), 701.108 (2) (f) (intro.), 701.108 (2)

(i), 701.108 (3) (b) 2., 701.108 (3m) (b), 766.565 (7) and

813.16 (7) of the statutes, the repeal and recreation of sec-

tions 215.02 (title) and 218.01 (2) (bd) 1g. of the statutes,

the creation of sections 15.18, 15.183, 15.185 (title),

15.185 (7) (title), 20.144 (intro.), 20.144 (1) (title),

20.144 (1) (g), 20.923 (4) (f) 3f., 138.09 (1d), 214.01 (1)

(im), 214.72 (1) (am), 217.02 (2m), 218.02 (1) (d),

218.05 (1) (d), 220.01 (1m), 230.08 (2) (e) 4f. and

701.107 (3m) of the statutes and SECTIONS 9106 (1), 9115

(1), 9149 (1), 9151 (1), 9206 (1), 9249 (1) and (2) and

9251 (1) and (2) of this act take effect on July 1, 1996.

SECTION 26.0 Effective dates.  This act takes effect on

the day after publication, except as follows:

(1)  The repeal and recreation of sections 551.22 (7),

551.24 (1), (2) and (4) (intro.) and 551.60 (2) (a) and (3)

of the statutes takes effect on July 1, 1996.


